Hon. Mark A. Juhas, Los Angeles Superior Court Dept. 64

Judge Juhas has been hearing family law cases with the Superior Court of Los Angeles County since September 2002. He has served as faculty at numerous seminars for various groups and teaches family law at the Southwestern School of Law. Judge Juhas currently sits on the Superior Court of Los Angeles County's Access and Fairness Committee, ADR committee and Family Law Committee. He serves as chair of the CJER Family Law Education Committee as well as the CJER Governing Committee and as a member of the Judicial Council's Family and Juvenile Law Advisory Committee, Task Force on Self-Represented Litigants and the Elkins Family Law Implementation Task Force. He also serves as a member of the board of directors for the Los Angeles County Public Law Library. Judge Juhas attended the Seattle University School of Law for his law degree.